

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.1977 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2004 in CRLMP No. 651/2002 of HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

S.M. KOLAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 State of Jharkhand states

that respondent No.2 is the officer of the State of Jharkhand and, therefore, he will be

representing him also. In this view of the matter, formal service of notice on

respondent No.2 may not be insisted upon.

Put up this matter for further orders in due course.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)

AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge